Date: 26rd December 2022

To,

10,				
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Department of Listing,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,			
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra (East),			
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051			
Scrip Code: 523694	Symbol: APCOTEXIND			

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 10 read with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 that I, RITA ASHOK PAREKH, promoter group of Apcotex Industries Ltd (Apcotex), has acquired 6000 shares of Apcotex Industries Ltd on 26-12-2022 from Jareepa Trading LLP under an inter se transfer through open market purchase on NSE Ltd.

Subsequent to the aforesaid I, RITA ASHOK PAREKH hold in aggregate 283350 shares (i.e 0.55%) in Apcotex Industries Ltd.

Please find enclosed the information in the prescribed format. You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Rih A. Pareth

Name: RITA ASHOK PAREKH

Promoter Group Encl. as above

CC:

Apcotex Industries Limited 49-53 Mahaveer Centre, Plot no. 77, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		APCOTEX INDUSTRIES LTD			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		RITA ASHOK PAREKH			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed		BSE (523694) NSE (SYMBOL-APCOTEXIND)			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.		Open Market Purchase of 6000 shares trade date 26.12.2022			
5.	from ma	nt regulation under which the acquirer is exempted aking open offer.	N.A.			
6.			Please note we are not claiming exemption under regulation 10. This is a purchase of 6000 Equity shares under an inter se transfer from Jareepa Trading LLP through open market. This will be covered within the creeping acquisition limit of 5% specified in regulation 3(2) of the SEBI (SAST Regulations. The intention behind filing intimation to maintain transparency and good governance practice.			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Inter se transfe Market Purchas		yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	26.12.2022		yes	
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	6000 shares on 26.12.2022		Yes	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	0.55%		yes	
	е.	Price at which shares are proposed to be Rs.445.80 per share acquired / actually acquired		share	Yes	
	Shareh	olding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
8.			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r. total share capita of TC
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)				
	(i)	RITA ASHOK PAREKH	277350	0.53	2,83,350	0.55
	b.	Each Seller / Transferor				
	(i)	N.A	N.A	N.A.	N.A	N.A

RITA ASHOK PAREKH

Rita A. Parelch

Place: Mumbai Date: 26-12-2022

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The
above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is
more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly
authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.